


JAPANESE SECTION

I'by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The propeér
ﬁ&mmlmchmtomhllpnmcuhnnnqmudmmﬂom

REGISTRATION NUMBER_ /2 5% ’_3

"manm..aﬁﬁm {:)m

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
ADDRESS OF WIFEORHUSBAND:- .. .
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: P O A R ek Sl S B B e S
AGE OF CHILDREN:

ﬂhm OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
EOCATION AND DESCRIPTION :

A 5 Wt A - A e il o

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:. ... .

N s Y Ao e e e e

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).

O e 0 0 s e e e o i e

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
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5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). .

:‘!; ‘ fi.

7 BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

N\

+
8 BANK ACCOUNTS:
9. LIFE INSURANCE:
oD

- 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

i<

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS: WMW% S /

L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds -
or other securities, if

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

Dated thi‘——lﬁm..m..day of (%' . e 1942,

(Signaturc)..f;;;;;.;':;..

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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s 1s Biock Letters)

v :
Megistretion ¥o. /3 FF3 Male ~ Pemale
(check)

Tosmer Address [90 "5’,,‘. ?‘?’ /::;AH{ y{uc.wt vd‘(.,/j

= : v
Date Bvacuated “Frar .(’j * Naturalized « Canadien-Born - National
i 4 (cheok)

Progont Mdress (ol L olica ..

v
mu - Single Neme of Wife
{eheck)

Nape of Husband

gl

prigee o Pl

Neme of .W”‘KELWO"“?* -7 W Qf' Father ~AwWANO, N FASENE 7""
 Nemss of Childrn under 16

Qur Mile No. / é_f 7 i Baaiatercd with Custodian f{__
‘ o {yos or @)

Requested By

Additiona) Informetion | 7rell Lk




Reg. No. 13883

© DECLARED: November 19, 1942~ EVACUATED: March 6, 1942

: :Melvan KAWANO declared that a pair of C.C.M.
skates and an auto seat were left with M. Arino-
bu, Hammond, B.C. (File #5993) . Reference to this

- file does not reveal any information in this re- =
‘gardy and when Arinobu's effects were moved to our .
auction rooms for sale nothing identified as be-
longing to KAWANO was found.

 ‘fhe declarant surrendered a winchester 22
Calibre Rifle to R.C.M.P. at Haney on Dec. 4,
1942. It 1s still in their hands.

KAWANO forwarded one - $10.00 War Saving
Certificate to the Custodian on April 28, 1943
and requested that it be cashed. It was sent to
ottawa for redemption and the proceeds $8.08 were
received and credited to Masanorl KAWANO on May
14, 1943. :

Declarant stated he owned a Sun Life Endow- ;
ment Policy (#2,231,816), in the amount of $2000,
which was in his possession. The beneficiary was A
his father, Hidenosuke KAWANO. This was not brought
under the control of the Custodian. i

| No property interests other than those Men-
tioned above appear on this flle.

This summary is certified
to be in accordance with
information on f




i t.h Q
file,




Ao mention of these items be

£ 3

to be in accordance with
the information on file.




Cetober 230d, 1946,

therefore pald the sum of $8.08
to Hesars, M, Puruys Co, L.,
Jour sccount with the

!mn truly,

BJ. Iversom,
Office of the Custodisn,




Oetober 23rd, 1946,

" % Furuys ca. Ltd.,
&o P.B, Ross & Sens,
411 Roysl Sesk #ldg.,
Vangouver, 8,0,

Dear Eires

mmum.wmmqu

‘u'ﬂumtat shey Dulng & pro-rata payuent
umwwnzdmmm RARNID of

The Custodisn will have So further funds
belonging %o dr, KAEANO, snd you may, if you wish,
contact hin at the following sddress.

#ps Helvin Hesenori KARARC
Reg. %o, 13683,
Vernon, 8.0,

- W1} you kindly seknowledge receipt’ of
this chegue.

Yours tm?é}:,

'J'cxvﬁrm. 5
Gffice of the “ustodian,
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Meme R, MELVAN M. KAWANO . File No. 13278 5
R&é. ko‘ _."ﬁ’f

Company Sun Life Insurance Co., Agency Vancouver

Polioy Mo, 2231816

Premium - § 51.50

; B Tina oo
Payable: Anmially, Semi-amnually or monthly

Month March Day 20th




ampany?s claie mnﬁmt you

. af 318.75. Touwr wodit nlance with ws
| of 310,07 to nals up the smount ve-
your obligation, When you wrote ¢ us on
you would be sending ws the amouwnt nocessury
- of omurse, the oxuct smount was not them imown

»Mtcuam@sfwmm:ﬂm
| happy on your behalf to arrange for pay-
d‘mnmtmndam.

Yours truly,

R. P Alexander,
Hanagor .,




5uto¢un of Eneay Pmpart;y,
- 912 Royal Bank Building.
huoqur, B. C,

’

b

.‘ -’!oar ror. E’mu« s Eay 7, 1943.
: 48 1327&" Hefer to D3.

Pm Nan‘- .

| ‘ ic are enclosing herewith our chegque
xo ‘B 700081 in the smount of g_g_,m, issued in
-frtmr m«: undar date of April

| - Thia choqne was issued to ‘cover the
-*--v-q;g'mm value of one 10 Wer Savings Certificate
‘ ‘,_‘rosiltsrtd in the name of Masanori Kawano.

Tours truly,

& Encloluro. - for Hegistrar,

ol iy : ;b' | )
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912 Reyal Sank Bullding,
mow' B-C-.

April 28, 1943,

| Attached hereto 1s ome (1) $10.00 War Bevings Cért-
ifioate ia the rame of the above meationed Japanese.

mh tnh‘mt‘u‘io‘nh forvarding cbequas for tie rocesds to thls office
m mblo to the 'Oustodien of Znemy froperty!?,

Your co-gperation in thls mutter will be wery much

Youwrs truly,

Kiﬂl .RIGQ}T
COUNCEL TO THE CUSTODIAN




April 28, 19.3.

“sﬂr.uﬂnlnraal;annori EABANO,
. Registration o, 13883,
. Coddstresn Ranoh,
. Veraoa, B, C.

QQ{ﬁg,;tai"

e ‘ Thank oﬂ far your letter dated April 19%h
. sending us your ‘10,00 Yar ;avin\s Cartificate to cover -hieh
_plamsa find attached cur receipt Ko 3994,

S - In accordance with your reguest, the War Savxngs
Gﬁwlaflemtv is belni foruarded to Ottaws for redeaption and
A5 due caaraa 11 be repertin: to you as to the exnes
proceeds reee fod,s (Be will ut tﬁat tine advise yom ss to the

- additional t which will still be ~e“u1"ed for neeting
_D¥s Ptulixnalad:'s uluxa of 28.%0 #. PFaruays Compamy's
‘axmiu of Jlﬂ.af.

ITours truly,

R. s Alexander,
¥anager,




Ruedfiuf'u

}Fw ‘L}- 3&? w
Wu& en;loyees ineiuding

to Hr. g,;v,;KQHUGO-

to receive relative ar
to his ’

Iours Lrudy .

Re Pe Mlexancer,
Bansgerle







wlmu.mmwmmwmmn
wmndmmnmmmmmm-. Date, snd ourty-

Sng out alse, if possible, the action reguested in the last paregrarh of

E. P, Mleomnder
Hanuzer




13278 & #1312
B February 8, 1943,

' Relerence is nide to your viaim that the sun of
‘ w.m was deducted from your payehegh fm- _the month of
- Junuary, 19& By the Be C. Puly & Faper Coupany, Ltd,,
i ihr %2 your understanding that thls sum was
.wum mm the purchase of & War uuﬂm,s Certificute
on your mm. :

7 w}z‘ tgf m uoodnbze pl:g{ gr the Bs Co
' Sany S48 us that er Savings
eoﬂuu:t:: anese *

for JWO employess were handed to the
- Japanese foreman, Mr, Tomomi Date, and thet your certificate
was no doubt ineluded smongst thes,

‘ You may, therefore, wish to cmnicme direct with
- Nre Tomomi Date mn mt‘mtmi Ko, 0941° Sy Canp Ro, 2’
_ lilm ‘“&ﬂ‘p nreiber, Ont.

Tou may recslii thut yw hive scknowledged the cor-
rectness of the 98,350 siata filled with us sgainat you by
Pr, Paul wx - also sciknowledge the correctness of
mw claim mude by mnrn. He. Furuys Company against you of
2 When you have obtained the War Savings Certificete.
irem Br, Date, it would be apgpropriate for you to endorse
m ena tnmmr\a it to this office together with & Purther
- Shague %0 us 80 that we pay effect settlement on your behalf

 of your financisl obilgations, Te lookx forsard to hearing
- from you is; tiis connection,

Yours truly,

3' & Al‘mdﬂr’
dAanager.




: Ir. Aa. P. Alszander,

1t ¢f the Secretary of ﬂnto,
“Orﬂh of the Custodian,

806 Royal Benk Bldg.,

Desr Sir: 'Re: File No. 13278

h Teply to your letter of hbrmry 3rd
Mﬂiumm_m the previous letter spparently
~Was m mnuﬂ hro.

i “m Nar s«m Muintu for the
:W m handed to the Japanese foreman, Mr. T.
‘Date and the certificate in guestion was, no doubt,
mng these.

We believe that Mr., Dete is now at

Cemp 2 - Hlack Siding - Shreiber, Ont.
and we would Mgon that you mte to him in this
mcum.

Yours 't.lmly‘,

Wﬁmmm et
»

Woodfibre Flant

traerat ol
O‘M 6




».

kwh*ﬂuufru;pwﬁ Paper Company
Woodfibre, B. C. e

Dear Birs:

e Jielvyn KANANQ

e  As our letter %o you dated December Sth may
have miscarried, we are quoting it in full for your atten-
tion as follows: _

Helvyn Kawano deciared to us thst during the
dle he wis employed by you, & sum of 28.00 was deducted
.from his payeheck for the month of Jamusry, 1942, that it
was his understanding that this deduction w»as being applied
on his behalif towards the purchase of & ¥ar Cavings Certifi-
cate. UNr. Kewano further ststos that he hae not as yet re~
colved the certificate in guestion,

. "Re would ;gprocinte your leooking into this metter
and if the statememt made by lr. Kewano {is correct, we would
appreciate your forwarding relative War Sevings Certificate
o us or its equivalent in the form of a check made payable
to the Custodian ol Enemy Property." ;

« e would appreciate ﬁearing'rroa‘yau by returm
mail in this comnection.

fours truly,

R« P. Alexander,
.danager.

RPAsMA




R L

. Pde vt s zL R e
b Lo ok %57 . ersa,

s




December 8,

!h‘nk yéu very mueh for your undated letter
mt mﬁm.

We have writtem on your behalf to the B, C.
Pulp and Paper Compsny at Woodfibre regarding yowur 8$8.00
‘War Savings Certificate and as soon &3 we receive & reply
n mu be w!tm to you again in this eomnection.

L R rm l‘uu has declared to us that you

. mmwmwmutmsarsa 50. We would
iate your omrmm the correctness or otherwise

,m_ mt.mt made by Dr, Kumagai. If you require

to tho claim, kl.ndly so notifly

Yours truly,

R« P. Alexander,
. Manager.




L

Ciial e e mlm.nm declared to us that durtng

the time he was employed by you, & sus of $8.00 was de-
ted frbm his paycheek for the momth of Janmsry, 1942,
t 1t was his understanding that this ddaouun was

Nr. Kawano further thtn Shat
M Il» not 58 r‘t Mm the certificate in guestion.

hmuappmuummmw this
mtm uﬁ u..aw statenent made by Mr. Kawsno is ocor-
reet, we would appreciate your forwarding relative War
‘ 8 Certifica touacriuﬂuivumtuthctm
of & M m muh_h to the Custodian of Bnamy Property.

lours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
danager.




In reply quote File No... ... .

/82 78

ANO, B.slvm M. Surrender of Firearm

Haney B.C.
December 4th 1942

‘our comversation of December 2rd 1942 as to whether

xlltinaxgwuna- ex Port Hammond B.C. had gsurrendered a fircarm.

The following described firearm was surrendered by Kawano
1seY geter - . pe - Model 67 - Tag No.2039.
"‘- This wespon is now An the hands of the Royal Csnadban

 lhani0d Pnlica,thcouver B.C,
This weapon was sursendered by Kawano a Canadian Born

Japsﬁaaa under Sec.37B-3{c) Defence of Caandu Regulations.

'S

£Geachan Const Hegt
¢ Haney Detachment
B.C.0. Pollce










!M m on m. No. nm mmm.
nan tq m ARINOBU's File No. %993,

!M mm Hﬂ' 'N in the mt-af—-dmmn, and the auto fer

mt ignored as of 1ittle value,

1 see that Sanse ARINOBU has not answered your
mmwww:mmun is not convenient %o
hm s m made, perhaps you would mention this
matter when you send Bhim s follow-up,

Hoanwhile, would you kindly pass Pile No. 13278
on So Miss Carrell?




SSURANCE - COMPANY: OF - CANADA-
‘HEAD-OFFICE: MONTREAL-

ROVAL SANK BUILDING

‘ VANCOU\}ER. B.._c. R SOARESSONON NEE A BOLY B IGi8e

FLEASE AR ER YE YA o e

r
¢

Ml‘ 2’. l’“o

Iy of the 25th {nstant we may
insured with us under the above
is a $2,000, Twenty Year Endow-
19837, proceeds in the event of his

the assured as at the last amp.-
M.im the poliey is mubject to the
at the last amniversary date, March 20,

Folicy loan as at Mar. 20, 1942 oovuvnon.. $163,31
Automatic Premium Loan at Mar, 20/42... 1855.81
Seni-anmal o« 30, 1942 ...... 8.5
s 20, 1942 o000 _ 51,50
§ 192
‘ Against the above o t the assured made a cash pay-
ment of $8.00 which was the amouht required to protect the policy
:mllthuxtwm date bn March 20, 1943,

We trust this 1nfe tion will meet with your requiree

3

next s,
Yours fai thtully




—— —
~

o . AL} L . “ =
I [ i u ! ity N i HH : TR [ : .; ' I" I ] 0 i ] . N . i
I 1) | ‘ ' il 3 p N 8 T n |
| ‘ B 0 ' :
id [ ‘ I T h :
S I
T , I3 I
; i i | | : I " fi

ul\ I |H =

i
' B ‘hrm-z
] ‘ i :-'|II I‘ u mﬂ
i "\ | ) . ! l"-’ by
ill =
1 v mf '-r|| || |“”|1\ ‘l‘l-|' .
i " N P
R i
i : i . = IIlr\”u.|||'| .
e | e
=
i
i
e

T L it
N :| |:.|: : I" 1] IL‘I -
:H h Illi' ': L.
J
i

N J..I' '
e i .
‘ M -”'ﬁ:'_' i

L TR
i ‘-' A I.:I |;I:_|I:I: o \I|r:ll;\.| I=:I|:‘I|:1I\=|: |I:: :|\
. - R TR
: ::' I "HﬁCI;I: .”F.!h,”l%krin ) o H
I [ T T = Ll thi, N, '!u I
I“ s N |||'|' IfL'l"_l L} lli
‘ ‘l e | '-H“‘ ‘:f”,l il |||“‘ if l.wl.
J | l l\ L' 4..{“ p o
i
- “\ - " | i Iil'l' 'JII L ﬁh
i | .‘I o :r ) u i . I,::“I_ﬁ rz ':l':'_ l
1 . - =
! I ! N ] Il', il Ju o ﬁhﬂ4h‘ e
i (IR -I; -'w' U” Im |I;tl'| :I I” h HI :ﬁﬁ
S
ol
I Ut
S
I ;"‘-‘ N u- It*f." |EI
T :I | '|II .|| 5, H]"u, e
:‘ ‘ 3: |I\ -‘ Mlun- ] N wlllml ||-i|'

i, 2L

‘.III“\III:I”_IF‘ I'

i) “ L '.'hHl'H""" il

-
e R _,]:' il.””‘_.*.|
i B A L
! IJI
{ =0
5
1 1] gl
‘
LI
I
l n

i
1 |\|||‘ il HH

(il il ] ‘;‘vl Al F' 3%— -
e R [ N IR A ol -
L ;I“ 'I'.= i FRLAGY vy
i Hil:

il i "‘||
L
b !
) ) | 1"k |'"\|”WL|:I
: ‘ E | I
I“u il | } A |
'y | ‘

i

o - 1
I !
) B Bt
! i
al i
[ I
U
a1
;u: i !
: o
= i
W - o
i
T
. .
1
i
»
H [
¥ I
i {
i
'
w_
¥
1
! Il
[ ' '
i
[
|
! 1
i
= U
'
il
i
-
I
T
i
I
" " !
|
0
|
'
ul
" 1
= lina
o)
i
i
= i
h |
< i
1
w =
S {
' i
" . X
[
Ll |\I\
d M
' ]
v
o
=
N |
S Bt
"
Ty
i
=1
g
4
I
-n
N 7. U h
i
. [" i
i
'
.
! i =
i
U
| T N i
-
[ o
D il
. 2
-
7
u I o
1
{
o ol
) L
. T ||I
li HJ
R L
Tt .
=
|
) 1 = =TI
q e = T
=Iu
= |
. i g
i Sl
B 1
Bl ™
3 ! E o
3 ! L
Z if
o = L
n
i 1
'
“
i
- C
i o
{
I il



]

T
—

=



Hovember 25th,

 Cold: tm:t Raneh,
"Cm' B, C.

_ Mr 8'”‘1-

Thank you very much for your letter
datsd Noveambar 19th srd for forearding to us the
FPegistration ?um attached to your letter,

Thank you also for providing us »ith
ug"ﬁmc the Police Degistration Yume
ﬂmac

hi you seknowledge the correcte
ness ﬂt’ m ¢ al' M.?% filcd rith us a2raingt
. you by Heasrs, Compenv,

In your gtatement in connection ~4ith
Botiay owing to you, you atate *hat yrur employers
in J’amry 1942 !’uhm} ‘o pay you tha amownmnt dus
to you. Tlease advise um by return mail of the name
of your smployers in Yoedfibrs, B, 2, in Jenuery 1942
{i:l:m“ thet »e mey eommnieste

Tﬂm OQMM that you ars indebted to Dr.
Paul Kumagsl. i1d you please irdicate the amount
of your in&tbhdnnc b:y raturn mail.

Yours truly,

Pe ﬁlmnd'r
Yanagay

¥ with then on your hee




November 25th, 1942

Inlvum xamaso

In your declaration dated Tovember 19th
you stated that ware due to recsive one 42,00
¥ar Savings Certificete from Yoodfidre, B. C.

In order that the Custodisn mey sssist
you in this comnection, kindly provide us =ith ine
furmltiﬁn &8 to the fnil name and nddpess of the
{rdividial or Institution holding said Yer Savings
ctrttftauta on your bdehslf,

Yours truly,

P« Py Alexander
Hanager







November 9' 19‘2

Hur Blﬂ _ :
Thank you very much indeed for your letter

. dated mm “h. We t pnoino the promptness with -
. whieh you Teplied to r to you of Oatober 3lst,

T Wr Wt Mut- thst we failed to obtain
your registration previous to your departure from the
Ppr - ares and we are therefore enclosing our Form

stter No, 51, r with the statements mentioned
therein, and lpyrociate your giving this matter
yeur vn-,y ml.y atmuon.

LR h also ﬂ.lb to sall your attention %o the
:M m'inhmtmmduo in from M, Muruya Co.;
- duly : | by & sworn affadavit of Ukon Higuehi,
- EEe | Co., I-M.. stat that your
secount mm thn showed a balance of +75, against
uhuh tm received a cash t of $12.50, leaving
a balante outstanding of $10. If you agree with
~ the smount of the claim made by u. Furuya Co., we would
. mmuu your umdzng %o us a cheque for the Amount due.
. 1nn be made payable to Mr, G. W, NcPherson,

There is one final favour we would like to ask of

yout Would you please provide us with the full names and

~ police registration numbers of your parents? - for which
'-phtnnom our thanks in advance,

Yours truly,

Re Ps Alexander
Hanager







Oetober 31. -'3-9420

B. P. Alexander,
Manager.




